to the WBSEDCL for installation of Solar PV panel to reduce the cost of power 

consumption. We have already operationalized the existing Solar System w.e.f. 

May,2025, resulting the cost of power consumption for the City Meter has been 

reduced approx. Rs.15000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) average per month. 

In view of the above, it was decided to install Solar PV Panel for common areas as well 

as also explore for all the owner’s individual uses with a charge payment, if possible, 

subject to considering all pros & cons for the best of the ECOS, which were accepted